

For Immediate Release - March 12, 2025

PINNACLE ACTUARIAL RESOURCES HOSTS 2025 PINNACLE UNIVERSITY

Unique professional development program celebrates its 12th year of exploring essential topics in the insurance industry and actuarial profession.

Bloomington, III. – Pinnacle Actuarial Resources, Inc. (Pinnacle) announces Pinnacle University 2025, a continuing education initiative in collaboration with several national educational institutions. The invite-only event will be held virtually and at Pinnacle's home office in Bloomington on Tuesday, March 25, and Wednesday, March 26.

Pinnacle University is a distinctive development opportunity for actuarial students. As participants in the program, students learn about existing and emerging issues in the insurance industry and apply their analytic acumen and research skills to develop and deliver presentations on these issues. The program offers hands-on business experience in project management, teamwork and the delivery of business presentations.

"For the past 12 years, Pinnacle has invested in emerging talent in the actuarial industry by hosting Pinnacle University," Managing Principal Roosevelt Mosley said. "The program displays the firm's commitment to actuarial science and the next generation of actuaries. We are pleased to continue to offer Pinnacle University as a way to provide real-world experience to prepare students for their actuarial career."

For Pinnacle University, participants collaborate with Pinnacle's actuarial professionals to research topics that are relevant to the field and industry. During the event in March, the teams present their findings, and a panel of credentialed actuaries from universities and companies lead discussion on the findings and conclusions as well as the team's execution of their presentation.

Inflation, AI, tariffs and alternative markets are a few of the industry issues and topics of this year's Pinnacle University sessions.

"Pinnacle University was established to give students insight into how professional firms and the insurance industry works," Pinnacle Senior Consulting Actuary Erich Brandt said. "Our great students obtain important experience by participating in the program and many go on to have successful careers in the profession. We are proud of our program's 12-year legacy."

The event is privately held, but the Pinnacle University teams publish blogs on their research that will become publicly available in the coming months.

You can learn more about Pinnacle University on the Pinnacle website.

Pinnacle is an independent, full-service actuarial firm focused on the property/casualty insurance industry. With a home office in Bloomington, Ill., the firm also has offices in Atlanta, Chicago and San Francisco. Pinnacle is owned by its professional staff and ranks among the largest independent property/casualty actuarial firms in the United States. To learn about Pinnacle's *Commitment Beyond Numbers*, please visit: www.pinnacleactuaries.com.

Media Contact:

Marissa Young, Marketing Communications Coordinator Tel. (309) 807-2343

Email: marketing@pinnacleactuaries.com



